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Order of the Tribunal 

9 !J 	Heath Mr. G. C. Phukan: 
4! Iearried counsel for the Applicant and 

Mr. M.K.Boro, learned AddL Stauiding 
Counsel representing the Government 
of India, to whom a copy of this O.A. 
has already been sewed andperused 
the materials placed on record. 

For the reasons recorded 
• separately,, this O.A. stands disposed 
Of 

K. C4edi) 	(M.R.Mohanty) • 
in er(A) 	Vice Chaninan 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHAV 

O.A.No. 168 of 2009 

Date of Decision 27.08.2009 

Sri Haradhan Das 
.......................................... ...................................... .... . ........ .PtpjIicazit/ S 

Mr. G.C.Phukafl 
........................................ ............. Ad'v'cat.e t'orttie 

- - 	 Applicant/S 
—a-Versus- 

U.O.L&Ors. 
.• ......................................Respozideiit/S 

Mr.M.K.BorO, AddLStanding Counsei. 
r 

.........................   ..• .............................  •.. •_..........   ..Adrocat.e 
• for the Respondents 

CORAM 

• MR. MANORANJAN MpHANTY, VICE-CHAIRMAN 
MR. M. K. CHATURVEDI, ADMINISWAT1VE MEMBER 

Whether reporters of local newspapers may b aIwed 

to see the Judgment? 

Whether to be referred.to  the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lothships wish to see the fair copy 

of the Judgment? 

L 

Member (A) 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL., GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.168 of 2009 

Date of Order: This the 270  Day of August 2009. 

HON' BLE MR. MANORAN3AN MOHANTY, VICE-CHAIRMAN 
HON • BLE MR. M. K. CHATLJRVEDI, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

• 	Sri Haradhan Das, 
S/O Late Jaladhar Ch.Das. 
Old SSB Watt.Gohour Tinali 
Chimpu P.O.R.K.Mission 
Di strict Papümpara Arunacha1, Pradesh) 	Applicant 
PIN-791113 	 r 

By Advocate Mr.G.C..Phukan, Mr.R.S.Thakur. Mr.S.K.Singh 

-Versus - 

Union of India 
Represented by the Secretary, 
Ministry of Home Affairs 
Govt. of India 
New Delhi-110001 - 

)oint Director/E 
Intelligence Bureau 

	

- 	 Ministry of Home Affairs) 
Govt. of.India 
New Delhi-110002  

Assistant Director/E 
Subsidiary Inteliigehc Bureau 

	

* 	(Ministry of Home Affairs) 
Govt.of India, Itanagar-791113 

Assistant Director 
Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau 
(Ministry of Home Affairs) 
Govt of India 
Siliguri 
PIN-734401 

• By Advocate Mr.M.K.BoroAddl.-
Standing  Counsel 

:: ~ 11  
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Respondents 
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ORDER (ORAQ 
O.A.N0.168 OF 2009 

27.08.2009 

MANORAN3AN MOHAITY1V.C: 

Applicant, 	an 	Upper 	Division 	Clerk 	in 	Service 	of 

Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau, 	having faced an order of 

transfer(froin 	SIB/Itanagar to 	SIB/SiiigtJri) 	dated 

30.01.2009, 	addressed a representation 	(on 15.03.2009) 	to 

the 	)oint 	Director! 	lB Hqrs/New Delhi 	to the 	following 

effect:- 

"With 	due 	regards, 	I 	am 	to lay 

the following few lines for favour 

- 
of your kind consideration please. 

 Sir, 	I have been transferred 

to SIB 	Siliguri 	vide your Order 

No. 7/EST/CV/2004(31)-1SS4-63 	dated 

30-01. 2009. 
 Sir, my wife is a patient of 

Gyne is under going treatment of 

Shri 	Abony 	Roy, 	Doctor 	who 	is 

attached 	with 	Gohpur 	Civil 
Hospital, Assam (Gohpur is located 
30 Kms far away from our office). 

 In 	view 	of 	the 	above 

circumstances, 	I 	may 	kindly 	be 

retained 	at 	Itanagar 	till 	the 

recovery of my wife." 

2. 	During pendency of the above said representation, 

it is alleged, office order dated 12.08.2009 was issued by 

the Assistant Director/E of SIB/Itanagar; relevant portion 

of which reads as under;- 

"Consequent upon his transfer from 
SIB, Itnagar to SIB Siliguri,Shri 
Haradhan Das, UDC (PIS No.123000) 4 

stands relieved of his duties from. 
SIB, Itanagar w.e.f. 
31.08.2009(AN) with directions to 
report fo duty to Assistant 
Director/E,SIB Siliguri 
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.::.avai.ling. ihe admissIble joining 
. •. 	time. 	. 	' s ,...:. 	 1. 	. 

noted relieve order dated 

• 	 42.08.2009 was wserved on the Applicant with the following 

•'..instructl'OnS:- 

"7. 	Shri 	Haradhan 	Das, 

Itanagar 	He 	id 	requested 	to 
:sut,,enderhjSidefltity.CardetC. 

? and 	submit 	clearance 	certificate 
IT before próèedi ng on t.ransfer." 	. 

. 	. 	 .•. 	- 	 . 	 .• 	- 

App1 icant 	addressed 	another 	representati 
? 

20.08.2099) to Shv!1 tant p1!or/.Iof.' 

••,. 	-, 	 -. 	. 

"Most 	respectfully, 	I 	beg 	to lay . 

the following few, lines for favour 
of your kind consideration please. 

2; 	Sir, 	earlier 	I 	have 	been 

transferred to SIB, 	Siliguri 	from 

SIB ; 	Itanagar and released on 31- 

7-2005 	I joined at SIB, 	Siuiguri 
on 2398-2005 and:aftercompletiOfl 

of 	2 	years 	10 	months, 	I 	again 
transferred-. to Itá.nagar; and joined 
at SIB, 	Itnagar on 	3-11-2008 	and 

after..completiorL Of.3 	•months, 	. 
again: I. have been transfer backed 	: 

to 	SIB, 	Siliguri 	from 	SIB, 
• -itanagar vtde :18 Hqrs 	New Delhi • 

, 

order 	No. 7/EST//2004(31-155463 	,4 

dated....30-01--20O9 :and 	simiiari-y.I . 

have 	been 	released 	on 	31-8-2009 

vi det your .order 	No 11/3/2008-ES17-- 
5802- dated.12--08-2009.: 

3. 	• Sir, my wife is a patient of 
Gyne is under going 	treatment of 

Shri 	Abony 	Roy,' 	fjctorwhO• . is 

attached 	with 	.Fohpur 	Civil 

Hospital, .A 	.ssam(Gohpur 	is:iocated 

30 Kms. Ear aWay- from our office). 

.4. 	-Under .-- 	the 	above- 

. -circurnstances,i -am not in a 
position to shift my family again 
to- Siliguri. Due- -to. frequent 
transfer ,  (4 times tansfr.w.ihi1 
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4 years from 31-07-2005 to 31-8-
2009) I could not continue her 
treatment. 4, 

Now I desired to stay 
at Itanagar till her treatment 
overcome. 

5. 	So it is therefore, earnestly 
submitting my passionate plea to 
re-consider the decision and I may 
ki ndl y be retai ned here I n 
cancel 1 ation of my release order 
so that I can continue of my 
wife's treatment at Itanagar and 
if possible my transfer order may 
kindly be treated cancel. 

5. Being aggrieved by the above actions of the 

Respondents and without hearing from the Respondents (on 

his representatiofl) the Applicant has approached this 

Tribunal with the present Original Application filed under 

Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985; 

wherein he has prayed as under:- 

"To set aside and quash the 
impugned transfer and release 
order of SIB Head quarter under 
endorsement No. 7/ESTT/CV/2004(31)-
1554-63 dated 30.01.2009 with an 
order to release the applicant 

w.e.f. 	31.08.2009 	issued 	by 

Asstt.Director/E SIB. Itanagar, 
Annexure-4 and 5 

To direct the respondent 
authorities immediately. to stay 
the impugned transfer and release 
order indicated in the Annexure-4 
& S aforesaid. 

Cost of the Application 

and/or 

Any other reliefs to Which the 
Applicant is entitled under the 
facts and circumstances of the 
case and as may be deemed fit and 
proper by this Hon'blebUflal- 



6. 	Heard Mr.G.C.PhUkafl, learned counsel appearing for ,  

the Applicant, and Mr.M.KBOrO, learned Addl.Standiflg 

Counsel for the Govt of India (to whom a copy of this 

Original Application has already been supplied) and perused 

the materials placed on record. 

7'. Transfer is an incidence of service. 'Who should be 

posted where' is within the discretion of the authorities 

in Control of the matter. This Tribunal, not being the 

Appellate authority over the Respondents, should ordinarily 

not interfere in the matter of transfer and posting. But in 

the present case, we find that the Applicant has been asked 

to face transfer within six-months. He represented to his 

• authority pointing out the health problem of his wife. 

Despite that he has been asked to be relieved on coming 

• 31.08.2009. 'Redressal of grievances (representation) of 

the member of the staff, at the earliest opportunity', 

being a healthy personnel management, the Respondents ought 

to consider the grievances of the Applicant (as raised in 

• 	his representations) at an early date. 

In the above premises, we remit thismatter to the 

Respondents (especially) to the Respondent No.2) requiring 

them to consider the grievances of the Aøplicant (as raised 

in his representations & in this Original Application) and 

pass a reasoned order by end of September 2009 and, until 

then, the above said orders dated 30.01.2009 and 12.08.2009 

shall remain in-operative. 

With above observatioflS& directions, this case stands 

di sposej- 



4 	'. 	 .. 

10. Send copie 	f.thi..O!de! to he Applicant and the 

	

... 	.- 	. 	. 	. 

Respone 	Cal cflg :.: w h.; copies. . of this On g I nal 

	

... . ... 	........ 

;.AppiicatiOfl)i.t.aId...ssgiveninthe •0.A. Th e  

Respondents shouid :tt 	.copies of this Original 

ppliCatIOfl.aSa representatIOfl (to the Respondents) of the 

Appiicant Free copies of. th orde.be also supplied to 

the Advocatesofth parties.................... 

(M..KC URVEI) 	. . . 	.(MANORANJAN MOHANTY) 

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 	VICE-CHAIRMAN 

LM 	: 	,. 	. 	.......;.. 	. 	. 	. 
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THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 	GUWAHATI BENCH 	N 

AT GUWAHATI 

O.A. NO. 	/2009 

Sri Haradhan Das 

Applicant 

-Versus- 

Union of India & Ors. 

Respondents 

SYNOPSIS 

This orii.nai application is filed by the 

applicant aainst imp1ned transfer and release order 

dated 30.1.09 and 12.8.09 respectively for the direction 

to the Respondents to cancel the transfer and release 

order and for stay of the impuned order. 

The applicant isUOC in the department of 

SIB, Itanaar. The applicant loined in service in the 

deoartment as LC in 1991 at Teur from where he was 

transferred to Itanaar. That within a short time on 

28.6.2005 the applicant was transferred to liuri. And 

aain from Siliuri he was transferred to Balurhat on 

31.10.2005 and from Balurhat he was a'cain transferred 

to SIB Siliuri. And aain from Sili.iri he was trans-

ferred to Itanaar on 3. 7.2008. At Itanaar he was 

workina without any comola.in  aainst him but from Itana- 

there is another order dtd. 12.8.2009 for his trans-

fer to the Siliuri and as shown in the order concerned 

he is released from Itanaar w.e.f. 31.8.09. This kind 



- 
\ 	 N 

2 	G 

of transfer of the applicant from one place to another 

without any lust cause makina hito suffer from-all the 

troubles of transfer and for such transfer the appli-

cant s wife has not been able to qet proper treatment 

for her enea1oaica1 problem. The applicant has submit-

ted the representation for stay before the respondent 

authority but they did not consider. This is respect-

fully submitted this a man holdina clerical post does 

not deserve transfer unless the same is for public 

interest. Hence. the present application. 

Filed bv 

Advocate 
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24.12.2004 & 

28./6.2005 

31.10.2005 

3.7.2008 

30.01.2009 

12.8.2009 

21.8.2009 

LIST OF DATES 

Transfer and release order and transfer 

from SIB. Itanaar to SIB.Siliur5. 

Annexure - 1. Page- t\ 

Transfer order from PRC. Sti4uri to 

Baiurchat Annexure, - 2. Pap- \2 

Shri Haradhan Das. UOC is transferred 

from SIB Siiiuri to SIB Itanaaar. 

Annexure - 3. Pa-1' 

Shri Haradhan Das. UDC is transferred 

from SIB Itanaa.r 

Annexure- 4. 

Transfer from SIB Itan9.ar to SIB. 

Siiiuri. Shri Haradhan Das. UDC Stands 

relived of his duties from SIB Itan9ar 

w.e.f. 31.8.09- Annexure - 5. Pae- t 

The applicant submitted the advance coov 

of reoresentation before the Joint 

Director. lB. Govt. of India. New Delhi. 

Annexure - 6. Page- i.. 

The applicant has submitted the 

representation before the Assistant 

Director/E. SIB Itanaoar, 

15.3.2009 

Annexure - 7. P9e-  11 

22.8.2009 

	

	Medical Certificate prescribed by 

Medical Officer - Anneure - 8. 

Filed by: 
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THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : GUWAHATI BENCH 	- 	
cQ 

AT GUWAHATI 	
. 	j 	N.  

O.A. NO. 	/2009 

Sri Ha,radhan Das 	..Apiicant 

-Versus-- 

Union of India & Ors. 

Respondents 

I N D E X 

SL.NO . PARTICULARS 	PAGE NOS. 

Application. 

Verification 
- 	

Annexure - 1 

4. 	Annexure - 2 

5, 	Annexure - 3 	IS 

6. 	Annexure - 4 	Vt 
.7, 	Annexure - 5 	Ira 
8. 	Annexure - 6 

9, 	Annexure - 7 

10. 	Annexure - 8 
/ 

Filed bv 

Advocat 
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Gwat Bench 

Z.L. 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: GUWAHATI BENCH 

AT GUWAHATI 

(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act 1985). 

0. A. NO. 	/2009 

Sri Haradhan Das. 

5/0 Late Jaladhar Ch. Das. 

Old SSB Watt. Gohour Tinali, 

Chirnpu. P.O. R.K. Mission. 

District Papumpara(ArilnBChal 

Pradesh) PIN - 791113  

.Ap9licant 

-AN 

Union of India. 

represented by the SecretarY. 

MinistrY of Home Affairs. 

Govt. of India. 

New Deiii--1iOOO& 

Joint Director/E 

Inteiiience Bureau. 

(Ministry of Home Affairs) 

Govt. of India. 

New Delhi--.i 1OOø2z 

Assistant Director/E 

Subsidiary Int.ellience Bureau. 

(Ministry of Home Affairs) 

Govt. of India. I, ta.na.ar-791 113. 
Li 

Contd. .P/- 
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. Assistant Direotor/E 

Subsidiary Inteilience Bureau. 

iMlni.strv of Home Affairs) 

Govt. of India. 

Siliuri. p- 

Resoondents 

 

PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST THE 

APPLICATION IS MADE: 

This is an order dated 31.1.09 by the Respondent 

No.2 vide Annexure-4 transferring the applicant from 

Itanaoa.r to Siliuri. The applicant has been ordered to 

be released with effect from 31.8.2009 vide. Annexure-5 

by the Asstt. Director/E.SIB. Itanar. The applicant 

challenae the above order as the same are malafide and 

motivated. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL: 

The applicant declares that the subject matter of 

the instant application is within the jurisdiction of 

this Honble Tribunal. 

LIMITATION: 

The applicant further declares that 	the 

instant application 	is filed within the limitation 

period prescribed under Section 21 of the Central Admi-

nistrative Tribunal Act. I 985. 

Contd. . P/- 
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4. 	FACTS OF THE CASE: 

(1) 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and 

permanent residnt at the above address and as such he 

is entitled to all the riahts both fundamental and 

others provided under the ConstitutiOn of India and also 

to all other rihts. provided under other statutes and 

the rules inforce in the country. 

That the applicant belongs to S.C. communtv 

which is a reserved community in the State of Assam. He 

iolned as an Office Assistant in the office of the 

Subsidiary Intellience Bureau (SIB) at Tezour in t h e 

year 1991 and dischared his duty reularL'y to the 

satisfaction of all concerned. 

(iii) 	That while the applicant was in the service 

at Tezour as aforesaid he was transferred to Itanear 

from where he was aoain transferred to Siiiruri. vide N. 

4/TP/CV/2005(9)-18478-555. dated 24.12.2004. Basins on 

this transfer order he was released from Itanaaar by the 

concerned officer namely Deoutv Director w.e.t. 

28.6.2005 vide No. 26/E/91(1)-445 4  of the above date. 

The copy of the order mentioned above is 

annexed herewith as Annexure-L 

Contd. . P/- 

4. 
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Guwahaf Bench 1 

That accordinlY the aoolicant proceeded to 

Siliuri and joined there as per direction of the office 

concerned. 

That the applicant bes to state that while 

he was at Siiiauri he was aaain transferred to Balura-

hat where he joined on 2.11.2005 in compliance with the 

order dated 31.10.2005 issued by. the DeputY Director 

vide No. S.1/EStt/2005(36)2 481 * 

The copy of the order relatino to the trans-

fer and loinina at 8a.lurhat is annexed 

herewith as Annexure- 2. 

That the açç1icant states that he was at 

Balurbat from 2.11.05 and then he was aa,in transferred 

from the said place to Itn9ar vide order dated 3.7.08 

communicated by No. 7/EST/CV/97(3)11203214 . 

The COPY of the above order is annexed here-

with as Annexure - 3. 

That as per order the applicant, joined at 

ltanaaar but again by an order dated 30..2009 he was 

transferred from Itanaaar to SXliuri. For joinina at 

Siliuri he has been ordered to be released w.e.f. 

31.8.09 	vide office order No. 	461/09 dated 12.8.09 

issued by Asstt. Director/E of the deoartffleflt concerned. 

Contd. . P/- 

II'  
04  
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I Central AckninstrativcThbuniJ 
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26 AUG 2009 

Guwahati Bench 
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1 5 3 

The copy of the order dated 30.1.09 and re- 

leased order dtd. 12.8.09 are annexed here- 

with as Annexure - 4 & 5 respectively. 

(viii) 	That the, applicant bes to state that for his 

repeated transfer in the above manner from one place to 

another 	he suffers immensely. For his transfer in the 

above manner his wife even could not get proner treat-

ment for her genealogical problems. Aainst the reoeated 

transfer the applicant made representation but the same 

have been sirnDlv icnored. 

3 

Ii 

ON 

The 	copies of the representation 	dated 

15.3.09 and' 21.8.09 are annexed herewith as 

Annexure - 6 & 7 resoectively. 

(ix) 	That now 

he is to move from 

heavy tall on the 

would also suffer t 

comoelled aain to 

Annexure - 5 above. 

the condition is such that if 

Itanaar to Siliuri there would he 

health of his wife. The aoolicant 

e pane of freouent transfer if he is 

proceed to Siiiuri as indicated in 

The medical crtificate relatino to 	the 

applicants wife is ' annexed herewith 	as 

Annexure-8. 

Contd. . Pt- 
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(x) That the applicant bess to state that 	within 

a 	short period of time b9innin 	from 2005 to 	2009 	he 

has been shuttled from one place to another without 	any 

just and valid reason. 

It is resoectfullv submitted that the 	reason 

for 	such tvoe of transfer of the 	applicant 	is 	never 

exoressed in any manner. 	To his knowledae he 	has 	done 

nothina for 	which he should-be so treated. 	From 	the 

conduct of the authority in the deoartment. 	the 	aooli- 

cant 	is bound to believe that there is malafiditiiv 	in 

the action the authority in the deoartment. 

5. 	GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS: 

 For, 	that within a short time beainnino 	from 

2005 	to 2009 he has been shuttled move then 	once 	from 

one olace to another without any 	just and valid reason. 

 For that for the fre9vent transfer the a,li- 

cant has suffered mentally7 	physically and 	financially.. 

Due 	to such transfer his wife even cannot 	get 	appro- 

priate treatment for her ailment. 

 For 	that 	from the facts 	and 	circumstances 

narrated above it would definitelY indicate that 	every 

transfer order is a motivated one with malice. 	In 	other 

words 	such tranfer order is nothina but arbitrary 	and 

malafide which 	may be interfered w*ith by 	the 	I-4onble 

Tribunal. This is respectfully submitted that the appli- 

Cont.d. . P1- 
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Guwahati Bench 
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cant is entitled to fair dealinos from 	the emtoer, 

But in clear violation of the mandate in Article 14. 

9(1)(a) and 21 of the Constitution of India, said order 

have been repeatedly passed. 

For that due to the conduct of authority of 

the deoartment there has been a deer violation of the 

princiole of natural justice. 

For that there is no procedure or the rule 

which oermits such type of transfer order of a clerk 

without any rhyme and reason. Out and out the transfer 

order, is nothina but rna.iafide which may be order to he 

cancelled by the Honbie TrIbunal. The transfer orders 

cannot be claimed to he for public interest also. 

For that the applicant submitted representa- 

tions before the concerned authority but the authority 

did not consider the same and as such the Honble Tribu-

nal would be pleased to set aside and quash the impuried 

order as indicated in Annexure - 4 and 5. 

For that the applicant or&ved for canceila- 

tion of the transfer order but instead an order is 

issued that he is released 	from Itanaar w.e.f.:. 

31.8.09. If the release order given effect to the appli-

cant would suffer great inlustice. Such a fr9uent 

transfer from one place to another would aain affect 

Contd. * P17 
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the position of the applicant with severe consequences 

even. This being so the appiicant again approached the 

authority concerned for justice but the same has been 

denied and hence this application for approoriate re-

lief; 

6.. 	DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

That the apolicant deciaredthat he has no 

other alternative remedy then to come under to orotec-

tive hands of this Honblë Tribunal for cancellation of 

transfer and release orders. 

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING BEFORE 

ANY COURT OF TRIBUNAL: 

The humble applicant further declares that 

no other case has been preferred for the relief souaht 

anywhere. 

RELIEF SOUGHT FOR: 

Under the facts and circumstances stated 

above . the aoolicant humbly and resoectfuliy prays that 

the instant application be admitted 1  relevant records he 

called for and upon hearina the parties 1  or the cause 

or causes that may be shown, be oleased to rant the 

foliowina reliefs to the aoollcant: 

i) 	To 	set aside and quash the impu9.nod transfer and 

release order of 	:•IB Head quarter under endorsement No. 

Contd. . Pt- 
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7/ESTT/CV/2004(31)-1554--63 dated30,01.2009 with an order 

to release the applicant w.è.f. 31.8.2009 issued by 

Asstt. Director/E SIB. Itanaar,AnneXure-4 and 5. 

To direct the resoondent authorities immediately 

to stay the impugned transfer .nd release order indi-

cated in the Annexure-4 & 5 aforesaid. 

Cost of the application and/or 

Any other reliefs to which the applicant is enti-

tied under the facts and circumstances of the case and 

as may be deemed fit and prooer by this Honbie Tribunal 

9, 	INTERIM RELIEF PRAYED FOR: 

Pendin 	disposal of the instant application the 

applicant prays for an interim order directin 	the 

resoondent authorities to stay the impuned transfer 

and release order dated 31.809 indicated in the Annex-

ure- 4 & 5 and/or nass such further order/orders as this 

Honbie Tribunal fit and prooer. 

PARTICULARS OF THE POSTAL ORDER: 

Indian Postal Order No, 	9 
Date 	'2— 	-2_O' 

Issuina Officer 	: Guwahati GPO 

Payable at 	: Guwahati. GPO 

LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

An Index showinc the particulars of documents 

is enclosed herewith. 
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VER IFICACT ION 

1, Shri Haradhan Das son of Late Jaladhar Ch. Das ,resident of old SSB Watt, 

Gohpur Tinali , Chimpu, P0. R.K.Mission Pin 791113, DiaL Papumpare, Arunachal 
Prade.sh to solemnly hereby aflimi and declare as followa:- 

That I am the applicant in the accompanying application and I do hereby verify 

and state- that the statements made therein are tnieto the best of my knowledge, belief and 

infonnation. 

And I sign this verification on this 2J A the day of Angust, 2009 at 

auwahati. 

Place. 	k&- 

Date.. .1 	 V6"/A411, A4 
Signature. 
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OFFICE ORDER NO..' - ,')O5 

e: 1. lB. Hgrs. N. Delhi OrderissUedunder endor;ement 
co.4frP/CV/2O05(9)48478-555.dated 24. 

 SIB, Itan2ar.Q;O.No.532!2O05lssued under ..endorsment 
'o 26/E/91(fl4454  dted 28 06 2005 	---- 	k 

Crcequent upon his transfer from SIB, Itanagar to SIB,SlIlguri and 
h&vu- been rEeved of his dutis at Itanàgar with effect 	m fro the afternoon of 

l--20(5. Shri Hradhh Das, LDC(°IS No.123000) joined SIB, Siliguri on 
-r• f • - or of. 23-08-2005. 

2. 	Hs joining t•hu,e. and leave is regularized as follows 

12 days joining time w.e.f. 01-8-2005 to 12-8-2005. 
) 	10 day.E n.édLea'e.e.f. 13--2005 to 22-8-2005. 

3 	rMl, 1oinng at SlS.•Slllqurl Shr! Das,...LDC.is.granted foUown pay and 
-  a owan'es w.:cherfect from the forenoon of 2O82LO. 	Central Adirjinist veTrj-utm 

q. RZ1 1Tf 
Basic Pay 	-- 	Rs.3200/- p.m. in the pay scale 

of Rs.3050-75-3950-0-4E90/- 

DA/Tpt./ 	-- 	Under Centra' Govt. rate. 
V 
	 Other Allow. 	 Guwahati. Bench 

HRA 	 -- : StateGOvt(WB)rate as per option 
•exercied.byhim. 

joining time 	-- : AspérC(eflCiOSed) 
& Leave period 
iay & Aow. 

Deputy Dre,ctor 
No. S.1!Estt/2005(35)-  
Subsidiary Intelgence Bureau, 
(Ministry of Home Affairs),. 
Government of India,  

Dated, the 

Cony for irfomatlon and necessary ctlon to 

Shri Haradhan.Da; LDC, SIB, SIligu.ri 
0.0. Book; SIB,:SiIigurl. 
ADs: E/G/CC/cV/ACR/Computer tell, lB Hqrs., New Deih!. 
The Assistant Director/E,.SIB, Itanagar 
The AsssthntDIrector/E, SIB, Kokata. 

_ 	06.: Acctts Br ; :SIB,Siliguri (2 cps). His LPC is also enclosed 
erewih in original. 	 . 

	

Oki 	07. E-IIsUACRTrA/GPF/IBRF/SB/NGO, SIB, Siliguri. 

	

/ 	08. F/No. S.3/Estt/2005(2) 
\.. 

. 	 I . ...........
I4i:.  

Deputy Director 

Npg-25O805 

j 

26 AUG 2009 
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• • 	.s.a.e , 	 — 	a 	..*.a.* 	.Sâ'4 	 • 	£ i'# 

S.1/Estt/2005(36)-2481 dated 31.10.2005. 

- 	fr '.i Li 	4.5S.. '.1 	L .L 	_4. Lii.. 	S.'.. 	.1.. 	5. 5. '_'itL 	A.. 	J. 	'_' •..' .1. S .5.'..) LA. a.. S 

Y. 	111 rcrht hvincT been reHeved of hs diit'i i 

W. 	. f. 31.10. 2005/AN, 	ri 	Fiaraduiaii hDC 
c..-. 	.— A, 	4- i r 	0 1' 	0 o 1 ,, 	 4- 	em in 	f in m 	em v'c's , 	em em in c 

...'.,• 	
-I 	' 	' 	'.'"''J''''• 

J. 11.Ou5. 

Dcputv Diroctor 

. S.1/ELL/2005(36)-
SLIt±CLLarV IiiLelli.ueixee bureau, 

'-.LiVL111Lt'11L 	Li!. 	.LiLL.4..L1 -. 
J1 /,i 	/ 0 

,._..._•._ 47 _. .._ 	2 	C-. ........_..i_. 1 	.-._ 	...-. 	 -3 	_._.__  
.L L.L 	J1!. JL.LLL 	L ..LL)!1 	C.i!L& 	1iL.5 	Q.J.. O.L.' L LULl 	LU) 

S r 	Haradhan Das, 	LDC., 	3IE, balurquat 

• LI' 	• 	U' • 	£_-"....' 's_i 4'. 	A...) .4. Li / 	Li ..L. ..L. .5. .4 L.A. .1.. 	.4.. 
,TP.  

V 	. -..- -r- _. 	— .)Ib, 	bcl±uLqflclL. 
1 4 .-.4- /mT\ /'D 	C'TJ 	c4 1, A'.... '._. '._ 	L. .._' 	• 	A....' .5. 	• 	/ 	LI 	.5. _L Li '_ / 	5) 	L/ 	...' .L_' I  

I 	.Nri.1../I...-.tt/,OflF) (/ 

r- _ 
\A 	( 

Centra1 Adm!rv1r,,, 
TTh 	orn 

• 	
. 
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Yl 
	Restricted 

Shri Haradhan Das, UDC (PIS No. 123000) is transferred from 
SIB Siliguri to. SIB Itanagar with immediate effect. 

Sd!- 
(A.K. Mishra) 

Deputy Director 

No. 
Intelligence Bureau 

(Ministry of Home Affairs) 
Government of india 

New Delhi, the 

c2P_Y 2 

I. JDs SIBx: Kolkata/Itanagar 
D4J/E, IS Hqrs. 
ADs: ACR/PIS/G/CC, lB Hqrs. ,,- 
AD SIBx: Itanagar/Siligurj/ 
PF of Shri 1-faradhan Das, UDC 
BOB/O0B 

Centrai AdmnistrativeTribUfl3 

1 	vimkt 

AUG 2009 

Guwahati Bench 
TT 

Section Of ficer 

No. S.3/Estt/2008(2)- 
Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau., 
(MHP), GOvernment of India, 	 f . S4guri 	 Dated, the 

Copy for information and necesary action to.: - 

0~Theri Haradhan Das, UDC, SIB, Balurghat. 
0 	DCIO, SIB, Balurghat. 

k'_ 
I  
Ir 
 - 

Officer/B 

---I--- 
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.-14..- 
SIB, ITANAGAR 
Estt. Branch 
Diary No ........... 	Z?. 

- 

Restricted 

ORDER 

Shri Haradhan Das, UDC (123000) is transferred from SIB 
Itanagar to SIB Siliguri with immediate effect. 

Sd!- 
(S.S. Sidhu) 

Joint Director 

• No.7/EST/cv/2004 (31) ISsL1 
Intelligence Bureau 

(Ministry of Home Affairs) 
Government of India 

New Delhi, the 	o9 

JD/E, lB H 	. 
JDs SIBx:' Itanagar Kolkata. 
DD, SIB Siliguri. 
ADs: ACR/PIS, lB Hqrs. 
ADs S]Bx: Itanag 	Siliguri. 

6.BOB 

(S.K. Saho' 
Section Officer 

TTik 

2 6 AUG 2009 

Guwahati Bench 
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ffE• OFtJ)ER_NO. DATED 

Ref IB 	L1q 	order 	under__ _endorsrnent 
.Q2L1WCvI2oo43ii554-63 dated 30.01.2009 

7 . 	Consequent upon his transfer from SIB, Itahagar to 
/SJB Siliguri, Shri Haradhan Das, UDC (PIS No 123000) stands 
11- relieyed of his duties from SIB, Itanagar w e f 31 08 2009 

(AN) with directions to report for duty to Assistant Director/E, 
$BS ,liri after avaiflng the admissibie joihing time. 

Centrai AdrninistratveTribii] 
wrwm 

2 6 AUG 2009 

Guwahati Bench 
-I4 

Copy to: 

Assistàtrector/E 

NO.11/3/2008-ESTT- 
Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau 

(MHA), Govt. of India 
Itanagar 

Dated, the - !' 2 i 

1 The Deputy [)irector, SIB, Siliguri 
2 The ADs (CV) & (ACR), lB Hqrs New Delhi 
3 The Jt Deputy Dlrector/Tech-MF, TB Hqrs New Delhi 

The Assistant: Director/E, SIB,Siliguri. 
The Sr. AO, RPAO (TB), Shillong. 

6, The Section Officer (A), SIB, Itanagar: His LPC may please 
be sent to AD E SIB Siligur, 

7 	i Haradh,an Das, UDC, Itanagar He is requested to 
urrender 

?ore:' 	
tsf:' submit  certificate 

8. The SBCell/ACR /OOBÔOk/ELISt/pF,. SIB, Itanagar. 

Asistant6 



To 
The Joint Director/E 
TB H.qrs., New Delhi 

Central AdministratveTribUflat 
- n -  - 

2 A AUC2009 

Guwmhati Bench 
Sub:- Request for retention 

Sir, 

With due regards, I am to lay the following few lines for favor of your kind 
eration please. 

Sir, I have been transferred to SIB, Siliguri vide your Order No-
7/EST/CV/2004(3 1)-i 554-63 dated- 30-1-2009. 

Sir, my wife is a patient of Gyne is under going treatment of Shri Abony 
Roy, Doctor who is attached with Gohpur Civil Hospital, Assam (Gohpur is 
ocated 30 krns far away from our office). 

In view of the above circumstances, I may kindly be retained at Itanagar till 
the recovery of my wife. 

Thanking you Sir, 

Dated - 15:3-2009 	 Yours faithfully, 

c3 1rl 

(HARAD HAN DAS) 
UDC 

SIB, Itanagar 



1~ 
S3, ITANP. 

To 	 E4stt.. Bran ch 
The Assistant Dfrectr/E 	 N. 	4' 	- 

SiB, Itanagar 

Sub:- Reiuest for retention at Itanagar in cancellation of my 
release order as well as transfer order 

Sir, 

dOfl P

~th
p 

Sir, earlier I have been transferred to SIB, Siliguri from SIB, Itanagar and 
released on 31-7-2005. I joined at SIB, Siligun on 23-8-2005 and after completion 
of 2 years 10 months, I again transferred to Itanagar and joined at SIB, Itanagar on 
3-1 1-2008 and after completion of 3 months, again I have been transfer backed to 
SIB, Siliguri from SIB, Itanagar vide lB Hqrs., New Delhi order No-
7/ESTICVI2004(3l)-1554-63 dated- 30-1-2009 and similarly I have been released 
on 31-8-2009 vide your order No-i 1/3/2008-EST-5802 dated- 12-8-2009. 

Sir, my wife is a patient of Gyne is under going treatment of Shri Abony 
Roy, Doctor who is attached with Gohpur Civil Hospital, Assam (Gohpur is 
located 30 kms far away from our office). 

(44. 	Under the above circumstances, I am not in a position to shift my family 
again to Siliguri. Due to frequent transfer ( 4 times transfer within 4 years from 31 
7-2005 .to 3 1-8-2009) I could not continue her treatment. Now I desired to stay at 
itanagar till her treatment overcome. 

5. 	So it is therefore earnestly submitting my passionate plea to re-consider the 
decision and I may kindly be retained here in cancellation of my release order so 
that I can continue of my wife's treatment. at Itanagar and if possible my transfer 
order may kindly be treated cancel.. 

Thanking you Sir, 

,l. 

Dated /9(2..c>9 
	

2009 

Guwahal Bench 

- 

/  

Yours faithfully, 

ARADHAN DAS) 
UDC 

SIB, Itanagar 

r 
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Regd. No. 9087 (AMC) 
	 SONTPUR, ASSAM 

Date ........ 

11''c(cL 	E'i1Qcr,a 

CQfrt Li +&: rvr-c 

	

Ecy)cu  D ,j 	) /Q fKr. 44 

	

te/ JQ' 2Q&i Lzckr 	 Lr 4vo'J 

	

S 	 I 
L 9wa) Cyat &' P & 
Ckr. 11rd&4 4&irQ. 

& 

I ciiijP 
vn?1nf, 

V 

26 AUG 2009 

Guwahati Bench 
TT1 	zptft 


